2135872

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		12/23/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Fanning Corporation	
Street Address:	2450 West Hubbard Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60612-1408	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2135872	FANCORSIL
Registration Number:	2342584	FANCOR MEADOWFOAM
Registration Number:	2331341	MEADOWQUAT
Registration Number:	2466136	MEADOWETHER
Registration Number:	2460084	MEADOWPLEX
Registration Number:	2588791	MEADOWWAX
Registration Number:	2457877	MEADOWSORB
Registration Number:	2363227	LANOSIL
Registration Number:	2331448	MEADOWSOL
Registration Number:	2455864	MEADOWSIL
Registration Number:	2331449	MEADOWESTER
Registration Number:	2460085	MEADOWESTOLIDE
Registration Number:	2460086	MEADOWGEL
Registration Number:	2443701	NATRALUBE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0726

900152771

Ш			
	Registration Number:	2363862	POLYISO
	Registration Number:	2500047	FANOLIV
	Registration Number:	2690251	FANCOR
	Registration Number:	2749661	FANLIPID C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4988900-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Date:	01/22/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=FanningRelease#page1.tif source=FanningRelease#page2.tif source=FanningRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0727

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of December 23, 2009 by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Secured Party") in favor of The Fanning Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party have executed that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Patents (as defined below) and the Trademarks (as defined below) (the "Security Interest"), and such recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2004 at Reel/Frame 015521/0338 and at Reel/Frame 3002/0367;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Secured Party hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Interest is hereby satisfied, released and terminated in all respects and the Security Agreement is hereby terminated. All right, title and interest, if any, held by the Secured Party in the Patents and/or Trademarks is hereby reconveyed and transferred by Secured Party to the Debtor.
- 2. <u>Definitions</u>. The following terms shall have the meanings set forth below:

"Patents" means all right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, together with fees or royalties with respect thereto, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder; in each case to the extent that the Debtor has any rights with respect thereto, including, without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit A to this Release.

"Trademarks" means all right, title and interest in and to (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect thereto, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement and/or dilution and damages therefor, and (iv) all licenses thereunder; in each case to the extent that the Debtor has any rights with respect thereto, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B to this Release.

- 3. The Secured Party shall execute and deliver such releases, termination statements or directions as Debtor may reasonably request. Debtor is authorized by the Secured Party to file any termination statements required to terminate any security interest in the patents and/or trademarks of Debtor.
- 4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Release shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes. This Release shall be governed by the internal law of Wisconsin without regard to conflicts of law provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Brian	Bun

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0728

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

U.S. Application Serial No.	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
09/714773	6,544,349	Method for in situ cleaning of machine components
09/840768	6,653,505	3-methoxybenzyl thiourea derivatives and improved lipid compositions containing same
10/075418	6,586,628	3-methoxybenzyl thiourea derivatives and improved lipid compositions containing same
10/633252	7,053,243	3-methoxybenzyl thiourea derivatives and improved lipid compositions containing same
10/426122	7,169,815	3-methoxybenzyl thiourea derivatives and improved lipid compositions containing same

EXHIBIT B TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
FANCORSIL	75251801	2135872
FANCOR MEADOWFOAM	75546507	2342584
MEADOWQUAT	75546510	2331341
MEADOWETHER	75562581	2466136
MEADOWPLEX	75562582	2460084
MEADOWWAX	75562583	2588791
MEADOWSORB	75562584	2457877
LANOSIL	75562585	2363227
MEADOWSOL	75562586	2331448
MEADOWSIL	75562587	2455864
MEADOWESTER	75562588	2331449
MEADOWESTOLIDE	75562608	2460085
MEADOWGEL	75562887	2460086
NATRALUBE	75562888	2443701
POLYISO	75562891	2363862
FANOLIV	76082171	2500047
FANCOR	76334814	2690251
FANLIPID C	76394052	2749661

CHI1 1648010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 01/22/2010